Village of Village of Walton Hills
7595 Walton Road « Walton Hills Ohio, 44146

Alterations or replacements to existing plumbing system
Administrative fee

Base fee

Shell construction only; per 100 square feet of floor area add
Each tenant space; per 100 square feet of floor area

plus 3% of total, minus the admin. fee, for the state fee

Alterations, replacements or addition to existing plumbing system
Administrative fee
Each hot water tank, under 75 gallon
Each hot water tank, over 75 gallon
Kitchen or bathroom remodel changes to plumbing system, each
Interior alteration per 100 square feet
Each new water closet
Each new sink
Each back flow device
Lawn sprinkler system, per head
Installation of water, drainage piping, gas, pneumatic or hydraulic
lines per 100 lineal feet each main gas meter
plus 3% of total, minus the admin. fee, for the state fee

Miscellaneous item(s) at the discretion of the Building Inspector,
fee not to exceed

$10.00
150.00
2.00
2.00

$10.00
5.00
10.00
50.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
2.00

2.00

$ 250.00
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