

Village of Village of Walton Hills 7595 Walton Road • Walton Hills Ohio, 44146

Alterations or replacements to existing plumbing system	
Administrative fee	\$10.00
Base fee	150.00
Shell construction only; per 100 square feet of floor area add	2.00
Each tenant space; per 100 square feet of floor area	2.00
plus 3% of total, minus the admin. fee, for the state fee	
Alterations, replacements or addition to existing plumbing system	
Administrative fee	\$10.00
Each hot water tank, under 75 gallon	5.00
Each hot water tank, over 75 gallon	10.00
Kitchen or bathroom remodel changes to plumbing system, each	50.00
Interior alteration per 100 square feet	5.00
Each new water closet	5.00
Each new sink	5.00
Each back flow device	5.00
Lawn sprinkler system, per head	2.00
Installation of water, drainage piping, gas, pneumatic or hydraulic	
lines per 100 lineal feet each main gas meter	2.00
plus 3% of total, minus the admin. fee, for the state fee	
Miscellaneous item(s) at the discretion of the Building Inspector,	
fee not to exceed	\$ 250.00